



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. RE25 058**  
**DATE: FEBRUARY 19, 2025 @ 10 :00 A.M.**  
**OWNER: REMLAP - PINE MOUNTAIN WATER AUTHORITY**  
**DESCRIPTION: HIGHWAY 75 WATERLINE**  
**DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010119-03**

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<b>Tomcat Construction</b> 129 County Road 828 Collinsville, AL 35961 57116	<b>Cox Contracting</b> 2335 Spring Water Farms Bessemer, AL 35022 26886
<b>REG. NO.:</b>		
<b>BOND:</b>	5%	5%
<b>START:</b>	10 Days	10 Days
<b>COMPLETE:</b>	150 Days	150 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1	6" Class HDPE, DR11 Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	5,200 LF	\$ 28.35	\$ 147,420.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 187,200.00
2	Wet Connection #1 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
3	Wet Connection #2 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
4	Wet Connection #3 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Wet Connection #4 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
6	Service Line ¾" Muncipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	4 EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	PRV Vault Including 3" PRV, Valves, Fittings Vault, and Connections to 6" PVC Pipe. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 40,870.00	\$ 40,870.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
8	12" Steel Casing Pipe with 1/4" wall thickness, including 6" HDPE DR11 Carrier Pipe installed 72" below Roads and Paves Drives, includes Spacers and End Caps Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	400 LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 120,000.00

<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 338,290.00</b>		<b>\$ 403,700.00</b>
-------------------------	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. RE25 058**  
**DATE: FEBRUARY 19, 2025 @ 10 :00 A.M.**  
**OWNER: REMLAP - PINE MOUNTAIN WATER AUTHORITY**  
**DESCRIPTION: HIGHWAY 75 WATERLINE**  
**DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010119-03**

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<b>Stronghold Contracting</b>	<b>Jones Group</b>
	<b>954 Davis Street</b>	<b>201 10<sup>th</sup> Ave West</b>
	<b>Prattville, AL 36067</b>	<b>Birmingham, AL 35204</b>
<b>REG. NO.:</b>	<b>53317</b>	<b>53317</b>
<b>BOND:</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>5%</b>
<b>START:</b>	<b>10 Days</b>	<b>10 Days</b>
<b>COMPLETE:</b>	<b>150 Days</b>	<b>150 Days</b>

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1	6" Class HDPE, DR11 Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	5,200 LF	\$ 48.21	\$ 250,692.00	\$ 36.49	\$ 189,748.00
2	Wet Connection #1 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 5,206.00	\$ 5,206.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
3	Wet Connection #2 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 10,788.00	\$ 10,788.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
4	Wet Connection #3 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 4,958.00	\$ 4,958.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
5	Wet Connection #4 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 6,671.00	\$ 6,671.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 17,950.00
6	Service Line ¾" Municipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	4 EA	\$ 4,072.00	\$ 16,288.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 51,200.00
7	PRV Vault Including 3" PRV, Valves, Fittings Vault, and Connections to 6" PVC Pipe. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 17,803.00	\$ 17,803.00	\$ 18,392.00	\$ 18,392.00
8	12" Steel Casing Pipe with 1/4" wall thickness, including 6" HDPE DR11 Carrier Pipe installed 72" below Roads and Paves Drives, includes Spacers and End Caps Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	400 LF	\$ 306.60	\$ 122,640.00	\$ 334.53	\$ 133,812.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 435,046.00</b>		<b>\$ 448,402.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. RE25 058**  
**DATE: FEBRUARY 19, 2025 @ 10 :00 A.M.**  
**OWNER: REMLAP - PINE MOUNTAIN WATER AUTHORITY**  
**DESCRIPTION: HIGHWAY 75 WATERLINE**  
**DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010119-03**

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<b>Civil Contractors</b>	<b>Apel Mahine and Supply Co.</b>
	<b>P.O. Box 1210</b>	<b>P.O. Box 2010</b>
	<b>Pinson, AL 35126</b>	<b>Culman, AL 35056</b>
<b>REG. NO.:</b>	<b>43856</b>	<b>4947</b>
<b>BOND:</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>5%</b>
<b>START:</b>	<b>10 Days</b>	<b>10 Days</b>
<b>COMPLETE:</b>	<b>150 Days</b>	<b>150 Days</b>

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1	6" Class HDPE, DR11 Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	5,200 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 338,000.00
2	Wet Connection #1 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	Wet Connection #2 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Wet Connection #3 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Wet Connection #4 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Service Line ¾" Municipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	4 EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
7	PRV Vault Including 3" PRV, Valves, Fittings Vault, and Connections to 6" PVC Pipe. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	12" Steel Casing Pipe with 1/4" wall thickness, including 6" HDPE DR11 Carrier Pipe installed 72" below Roads and Paves Drives, includes Spacers and End Caps Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	400 LF	\$ 555.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 466,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 476,000.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO.** RE25 058  
**DATE:** FEBRUARY 19, 2025 @ 10 :00 A.M.  
**OWNER:** REMLAP - PINE MOUNTAIN WATER AUTHORITY  
**DESCRIPTION:** HIGHWAY 75 WATERLINE  
 DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010119-03

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<b>C. D. Roberts Contracting</b>	<b>Tren-Tay</b>
	<b>P.O. Box 1027</b>	<b>5558 Curry Hwy Ste. 6</b>
	<b>Jasper, AL 35502</b>	<b>Jasper, AL 35503</b>
<b>REG. NO.:</b>	<b>8815</b>	<b>47463</b>
<b>BOND:</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>5%</b>
<b>START:</b>	<b>10 Days</b>	<b>10 Days</b>
<b>COMPLETE:</b>	<b>150 Days</b>	<b>150 Days</b>

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1	6" Class HDPE, DR11 Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	5,200 LF	\$ 65.98	\$ 343,096.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 260,000.00
2	Wet Connection #1 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 31,750.00
3	Wet Connection #2 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 5,732.00	\$ 5,732.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	Wet Connection #3 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 8,357.00	\$ 8,357.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 30,750.00
5	Wet Connection #4 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 31,250.00
6	Service Line ¾" Municipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	4 EA	\$ 3,013.00	\$ 12,052.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	PRV Vault Including 3" PRV, Valves, Fittings Vault, and Connections to 6" PVC Pipe. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 25,002.00	\$ 25,002.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
8	12" Steel Casing Pipe with 1/4" wall thickness, including 6" HDPE DR11 Carrier Pipe installed 72" below Roads and Paves Drives, includes Spacers and End Caps Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	400 LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 150,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 485,003.00</b>		<b>\$ 563,750.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. RE25 058**  
**DATE: FEBRUARY 19, 2025 @ 10 :00 A.M.**  
**OWNER: REMLAP - PINE MOUNTAIN WATER AUTHORITY**  
**DESCRIPTION: HIGHWAY 75 WATERLINE**  
**DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010119-03**

**CONTRACTOR: Talley Labert Construction**  
**5329 County Road 81**  
**Flat Rock, AL 35966**

**REG. NO.: 54863**  
**BOND: 5%**  
**START: 10 Days**  
**COMPLETE: 150 Days**

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1	6" Class HDPE, DR11 Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	5,200 LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 468,000.00
2	Wet Connection #1 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Wet Connection #2 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Wet Connection #3 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Wet Connection #4 Including All Material List in Item as Shown on the Plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Service Line ¾" Municipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	4 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	PRV Vault Including 3" PRV, Valves, Fittings Vault, and Connections to 6" PVC Pipe. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
8	12" Steel Casing Pipe with 1/4" wall thickness, including 6" HDPE DR11 Carrier Pipe installed 72" below Roads and Paves Drives, includes Spacers and End Caps Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	400 LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 160,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 704,000.00</b>

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received by the Water Works Board of the City of Vincent, County Road 60 and 62 Waterlines, DWSRF Project No. FS010207-02 on December 5, 2024 at 10:00 A.M., local time.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC.

By   
Dave B. Bechtel, P.E.

